

# Micron Named One of Fortune's Best Workplaces in Manufacturing and Production

# September 10, 2021

BOISE, Idaho, Sept. 10, 2021 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Micron Technology, Inc. (Nasdaq: MU), has been named one of the <u>2021 Best Workplaces in</u> <u>Manufacturing and Production</u> by Fortune magazine and Great Place to Work<sup>®</sup>. The recognition reflects the company's success in creating an engaging culture of innovation where team members are seen, heard, valued and respected, further illuminating Micron's commitments to diversity, equality and inclusion. Honorees are also recognized for their ability to be competitive in the global marketplace, especially during the pandemic when worker well-being has been critically important.

"Micron's manufacturing teams are committed to supplying world-class quality and cost-competitive memory and storage products around the globe," said Manish Bhatia, executive vice president of Global Operations at Micron. "This recognition reflects our team's excitement in delivering Micron's industry-leading technology at scale, and their strong engagement as we continue to support our customers while keeping our employees safe during the pandemic."

Micron has 13 manufacturing sites around the world that employ over 60% of its workforce. During the pandemic, the company's acute focus on safety and well-being enabled its manufacturing team to continue delivery of essential memory and storage solutions to market. The company was among the first in the industry to implement safety protocols and procedures such as thermal scanning to keep team members safe. Additionally, every Micron manufacturing site established its own remote-operations control center, using automation and augmented reality/virtual reality (AR/VR) solutions to help perform tool installations and maintenance when suppliers, engineers and technicians couldn't physically be present.

The Best Workplaces in Manufacturing and Production award is based on analysis of survey responses from more than 220,000 current employees. In that survey, Micron's results are 9% higher than the average U.S. company.

"We are incredibly proud of this moment as it acknowledges how we continue to take important actions to keep our team members safe during the pandemic and ensure every individual at Micron has a voice and is valued and respected," said April Arnzen, Micron's chief people officer. "More importantly, it reflects what our employees are saying and experiencing in our culture."

The recognition follows Micron's recent placements on Great Place to Work<sup>®</sup> lists of Best Workplaces<sup>™</sup> in China, Germany, Japan, Italy, Singapore and Taiwan. The company was also recognized by Great Place to Work<sup>®</sup> as a Best Workplace in Asia.

# **About Great Place to Work**

Great Place to Work<sup>®</sup> is the global authority on workplace culture. Since 1992, the organization has surveyed more than 100 million employees worldwide and used those deep insights to define what makes a great workplace: trust. Its employee survey platform empowers leaders with the feedback, real-time reporting and insights they need to make strategic people decisions. Everything Great Place to Work does is driven by the mission to build a better world by helping every organization become a great place to work For All<sup>TM</sup>.

Learn more at greatplacetowork.com and on LinkedIn, Twitter, Facebook and Instagram.

#### About Micron Technology, Inc.

We are an industry leader in innovative memory and storage solutions transforming how the world uses information to enrich life *for all*. With a relentless focus on our customers, technology leadership, and manufacturing and operational excellence, Micron delivers a rich portfolio of high-performance DRAM, NAND and NOR memory and storage products through our Micron<sup>®</sup> and Crucial<sup>®</sup> brands. Every day, the innovations that our people create fuel the data economy, enabling advances in artificial intelligence and 5G applications that unleash opportunities — from the data center to the intelligent edge and across the client and mobile user experience. To learn more about Micron Technology, Inc. (Nasdaq: MU), visit micron.com.

© 2021 Micron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved. Information, products, and/or specifications are subject to change without notice. Micron, the Micron logo, and all other Micron trademarks are the property of Micron Technology, Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

## **Micron Media Relations Contact**

Erica Pompen Micron Technology, Inc. +1 (408) 834-1873 epompen@micron.com

## **Micron Investor Relations Contact**

Farhan Ahmad Micron Technology, Inc. +1 (408) 834-1927 farhanahmad@micron.com